Leadership & Sustainability

- Karin as a Speaker -

About Karin

Karin is the founder and CEO of the sustainability consulting
company Leadership & Sustainability. She has more than 30 years of
international consulting and industry experience in several sectors,
based in Switzerland, Brazil, Sweden, and Germany and with
extended business projects mainly in North America, China and other
countries in Asia.

Most recently Karin worked as Head of Environmental Services at
adidas Group, establishing and maintaining group environmental strategies and programs for its
internal business operations and global supply chain. Before that, Karin has spent six years in the
position as Director Sustainability at ASSA ABLOY, developing and implementing Sustainability
strategies for the group globally. Furthermore, Karin has had the Chair of the Board of Directors
at the Sustainable Apparel Coalition (2012-2013) and has been engaged during the set-up and
first years of the Zero Discharge of Hazardous Chemicals (ZDHC), taking on several leadership
roles. Moreover, Karin was the Swedish industry representative to the global ISO 26000 process.
She is an experienced workshop instructor and keynote speaker at conferences.

Experience as a Speaker

Year Occasion Topic
2020
06/2020 Webinar (English) An Introduction to SLCP

- Free recording available here

04/2020  Webinar (English) Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail,
Chemicals Management
- Free recording available here

0372020 Webinar (English) Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail,
Waste
- Free recording available here

02/2020 Webinar (English) Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail,
Wastewater

- Free recording available here

Leadership & Sustainability Karin Ekberg GmbH Mobile:  +49 (151) 461 70 184

E-Mail:  karin.ekberg@leadership-sustainability.com




Year

2019

12/2019

11/2019

10/2019

09/2019

09/2019

01/2019

2018

12/2018

11/2018

10/2018

Leadership & Sustainability Karin Ekberg GmbH

Leadership & Sustainability

- Karin as a Speaker -

Occasion

Webinar (English)

Expert Talk Performance

Days, Munich

Webinar (English)

Webinar (English)

2-Day Workshop at The

Swedish School of Textiles/
University of Boras, Sweden

Guest lecture at the
Friedrich-Alexander-
Universitat, Erlangen-
Nurnberg

Webinar (English)

Moderation Performance
Days, Munich

Presentation Textile
Sustainability Conference,
Textile Exchange, Milan

Topic

Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail, Water
Use

- Free recording available here
The Great Importance of the Higg Index for
Sustainable Action in the Textlie Value Chain

- Freerecording available here
Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail,
Energy & GHG

- Freerecording available here
Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail,
Facility Information & Permits and EMS

- Freerecording available here

Sustainability Strategies and Organization in the
Textile Value Chain

Sustainability Strategies and Organization in the
Textile Value Chain

How to Improve Your SAC Higg FEM Score!

- Freerecording available here

Success with Sustainability - What's needed?

- Freerecording available here

Rethinking Supply Chains as Sustainable Supply
Networks

Mobile: +49 (151) 461 70 184

E-Mail:  karin.ekberg@leadership-sustainability.com




Year

10/2018

09/2019

03/2018

2017

10/2017

10/2017

10/2017

09/2017

06/2017

04/2017

Leadership & Sustainability Karin Ekberg GmbH

Leadership & Sustainability

- Karin as a Speaker -

Occasion

Presentation Textile
Sustainability Conference,
Textile Exchange, Milan

2-Day Workshop at The
Swedish School of Textiles /
University of Bords, Sweden

Webinar (English)

Moderation Textile
Sustainability Conference,
Textile Exchange,
Washington

Presentation Textile
Sustainability Conference,
Textile Exchange,
Washington

Guest lecture at The Swedish
School of Textiles /
University of Bords, Sweden

Webinar (English)

Presentation OutDoor,
Friedrichshafen

Presentation
Performance Days, Munich

Topic

Changing the Mindset around Chemical
Management

Sustainability Strategies and Organization in the
Textile Value Chain

How to Build the Business Case for Sustainability!

- Freerecording available here

Session: ,Dispelling the Myths of Not a Penny
More”

Rethinking Supply Chains as Sustainable Supply
Networks

Sustainability in the textile value chain

3 Steps to Master Environmental and Chemical
Challenges in your Textile Supply Chain

Special Guest: Jill Dumain, CEO bluesign
technologies

- Freerecording available here

SAC Higg Brand Module Benchmarking of 8
brands - the results

The SAC (Sustainable Apparel Coalition) Higg Index

Mobile: +49 (151) 461 70 184

karin.ekberg@leadership-sustainability.com

E-Mail:




Year

04/2017

02/2017

2016

10/2016

09/2016

08/2016

07/2016

07/2016

02/2016

2005 -
2015

Leadership & Sustainability

- Karin as a Speaker -

Occasion

Webinar (English)

Presentation
ISPO, Munich

Presentation
Textile Exchange
Sustainability Conference

Webinar (German)

Presentation
Kofoti & FITI preview
exhibition, Seoul

OutDoor, Friedrichshafen

Workshop
OutDoor, Friedrichshafen

Webinar (English)

Different locations: Beijing,

Bremen, Frankfurt, Stuttgart,

Shanghai, Friedrichshafen,
Hong Kong, Portland,
Barcelona, Munich, etc.

Topic

Master Sustainability With Ease. Use A
Management System Approach!

- Freerecording available here

A management approach to making sustainability
programs more effective and embedding
sustainability and compliance into business
processes

Supply Chain Mapping 101

Strategische Nachhaltigkeitskommunikation
(Communicating Sustainability)

- Freerecording available here

The Vision of Sustainability in the Fashion and
Textile Sector

Develop the Business Case for your Sustainability
Strategy

Making Environmental Claims: Are you
bamboozling your customers?

Using a Sustainability Strategy to Create Business
Value
- Freerecording available here

Numerous presentations about ASSA ABLOY,
adidas, Eco-Index, SAC (Sustainable Apparel
Coalition) ZDHC (Zero Discharge of Hazardous
Chemicals)

To book Karin for a presentation, workshop or conference, please get in touch with us via

e-mail, phone or our booking system.

Leadership & Sustainability Karin Ekberg GmbH

Mobile: +49 (151) 461 70 184

E-Mail:  karin.ekberg@leadership-sustainability.com



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=n9sVEg-4zjc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=I-8Jh-0EWHU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4G9DXXWdNms
mailto:karin.ekberg@leadership-sustainability.com?subject=Requesting%20Karin%20as%20a%20speaker
http://bit.ly/Book_Leader

Leadership & Sustainability

- Karin as a Speaker -

To get an impression of Karin's presentation skills you can visit our YouTube channel and
watch our webinars.

Leadership & Sustainability Karin Ekberg GmbH Mobile:  +49 (151) 461 70 184

E-Mail:  karin.ekberg@leadership-sustainability.com



http://bit.ly/L_S_youtube

	-Free recording available 
	-Free recording available 
	-Free recording available 
	-Free recording available 
	-Free recording available 
	-Free recording available 
	-Free recording available 
	-Free recording available 
	-Free recording available 
	-Free recording available 

