- Karin as a Speaker -



About Karin

Karin is the founder and CEO of the sustainability consulting company Leadership & Sustainability. She has more than 30 years of international consulting and industry experience in several sectors, based in Switzerland, Brazil, Sweden, and Germany and with extended business projects mainly in North America, China and other countries in Asia.

Most recently Karin worked as Head of Environmental Services at adidas Group, establishing and maintaining group environmental strategies and programs for its internal business operations and global supply chain. Before that, Karin has spent six years in the position as Director Sustainability at ASSA ABLOY, developing and implementing Sustainability strategies for the group globally. Furthermore, Karin has had the Chair of the Board of Directors at the Sustainable Apparel Coalition (2012-2013) and has been engaged during the set-up and first years of the Zero Discharge of Hazardous Chemicals (ZDHC), taking on several leadership roles. Moreover, Karin was the Swedish industry representative to the global ISO 26000 process. She is an experienced workshop instructor and keynote speaker at conferences.

Experience as a Speaker

Year	Occasion	Торіс
2020		
06/2020	Webinar (English)	An Introduction to SLCP - Free recording available <u>here</u>
04/2020	Webinar (English)	Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail, Chemicals Management - Free recording available <u>here</u>
03/2020	Webinar (English)	Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail, Waste - Free recording available <u>here</u>
02/2020	Webinar (English)	Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail, Wastewater - Free recording available <u>here</u>

Leadership & Sustainability Karin Ekberg GmbH

- Karin as a Speaker -

Year	Occasion	Торіс
2019		
12/2019	Webinar (English)	Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail, Water Use
		- Free recording available <u>here</u>
11/2019	Expert Talk Performance Days, Munich	The Great Importance of the Higg Index for Sustainable Action in the Textlie Value Chain
		- Free recording available here
10/2019	Webinar (English)	Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail, Energy & GHG
		- Free recording available here
09/2019	Webinar (English)	Step-by-Step: The Higg FEM Verification Trail, Facility Information & Permits and EMS
		- Free recording available here
09/2019	2-Day Workshop at The Swedish School of Textiles/ University of Borås, Sweden	Sustainability Strategies and Organization in the Textile Value Chain
01/2019	Guest lecture at the Friedrich-Alexander- Universität, Erlangen- Nürnberg	Sustainability Strategies and Organization in the Textile Value Chain
2018		
12/2018	Webinar (English)	How to Improve Your SAC Higg FEM Score!
		- Free recording available <u>here</u>
11/2018	Moderation Performance Days, Munich	Success with Sustainability – What's needed?
		- Free recording available <u>here</u>
10/2018	Presentation Textile Sustainability Conference, Textile Exchange, Milan	Rethinking Supply Chains as Sustainable Supply Networks

Mobile:

E-Mail:

Leadership & Sustainability Karin Ekberg GmbH

+49 (151) 461 70 184

karin.ekberg@leadership-sustainability.com

- Karin as a Speaker -

Year	Occasion	Торіс
10/2018	Presentation Textile Sustainability Conference, Textile Exchange, Milan	Changing the Mindset around Chemical Management
09/2019	2-Day Workshop at The Swedish School of Textiles / University of Borås, Sweden	Sustainability Strategies and Organization in the Textile Value Chain
03/2018	Webinar (English)	How to Build the Business Case for Sustainability!
		- Free recording available here
2017		
10/2017	Moderation Textile Sustainability Conference, Textile Exchange, Washington	Session: "Dispelling the Myths of Not a Penny More"
10/2017	Presentation Textile Sustainability Conference, Textile Exchange, Washington	Rethinking Supply Chains as Sustainable Supply Networks
10/2017	Guest lecture at The Swedish School of Textiles / University of Borås, Sweden	Sustainability in the textile value chain
09/2017	Webinar (English)	3 Steps to Master Environmental and Chemical Challenges in your Textile Supply Chain
		Special Guest: Jill Dumain, CEO bluesign technologies
		- Free recording available here
06/2017	Presentation OutDoor, Friedrichshafen	SAC Higg Brand Module Benchmarking of 8 brands – the results
04/2017	Presentation Performance Days, Munich	The SAC (Sustainable Apparel Coalition) Higg Index

Leadership & Sustainability Karin Ekberg GmbH

Mobile: +49 (151) 461 70 184 E-Mail: karin.ekberg@leadership-sustainability.com

- Karin as a Speaker -

Year	Occasion	Торіс
04/2017	Webinar (English)	Master Sustainability With Ease. Use A Management System Approach!
		- Free recording available <u>here</u>
02/2017	Presentation ISPO, Munich	A management approach to making sustainability programs more effective and embedding sustainability and compliance into business processes
2016		
10/2016	Presentation Textile Exchange Sustainability Conference	Supply Chain Mapping 101
09/2016	Webinar (German)	Strategische Nachhaltigkeitskommunikation (Communicating Sustainability)
		- Free recording available here
08/2016	Presentation Kofoti & FITI preview exhibition, Seoul	The Vision of Sustainability in the Fashion and Textile Sector
07/2016	OutDoor, Friedrichshafen	Develop the Business Case for your Sustainability Strategy
07/2016	Workshop OutDoor, Friedrichshafen	Making Environmental Claims: Are you bamboozling your customers?
02/2016	Webinar (English)	Using a Sustainability Strategy to Create Business Value - Free recording available <u>here</u>
2005 - 2015	Different locations: Beijing, Bremen, Frankfurt, Stuttgart, Shanghai, Friedrichshafen, Hong Kong, Portland, Barcelona, Munich, etc.	Numerous presentations about ASSA ABLOY, adidas, Eco-Index, SAC (Sustainable Apparel Coalition) ZDHC (Zero Discharge of Hazardous Chemicals)

To book Karin for a presentation, workshop or conference, please get in touch with us via <u>e-mail</u>, phone or our <u>booking system</u>.

Leadership & Sustainability Karin Ekberg GmbH

Mobile: +49 (151) 461 70 184 E-Mail: karin.ekberg@leadership-sustainability.com

- Karin as a Speaker -

To get an impression of Karin's presentation skills you can visit our <u>YouTube</u> channel and watch our webinars.

Leadership & Sustainability Karin Ekberg GmbH

Mobile: +49 (151) 461 70 184 E-Mail: karin.ekberg@leadership-sustainability.com